PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ	,		
		Name	Execution Date	
Danny SMITH			02/29/2012	
Jack CABEEN			02/29/2012	
James BURGIN			02/29/2012	
Lars MAZANTI			02/29/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	Solar Turbines I	Incorporated		
Street Address:	2200 Pacific Hig			
City:	San Diego			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	92186-5376			
Property 1	Гуре		umber	
PROPERTY NUMBER	Гуре	Nu 13409054	umber	
Property 1	Гуре		umber	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	Гуре 1 DATA	13409054	umber	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email:	Гуре []] DATA (202)408-/ margie.ha	13409054 4400 rris@finnegan.com		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Гуре []] DATA (202)408-/ margie.ha	4400		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>Mail.</i>	Type	13409054 4400 rris@finnegan.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i>		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Type	13409054 4400 rris@finnegan.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i>		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will be Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	Type (202)408-4 margie.ha <i>e sent to the e-mai</i> Raymond 901 New `	13409054 4400 rris@finnegan.com <i>il address first, if that is unsuccessful, it</i> Chen		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will bu Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Type	13409054 4400 rris@finnegan.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> Chen York Avenue, NW		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will bu Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type	13409054 4400 rris@finnegan.com <i>il address first, if that is unsuccessful, it</i> Chen York Avenue, NW on, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will be Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type	13409054 4400 rris@finnegan.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> Chen York Avenue, NW on, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001		

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORDATION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY	R SHEET	U.S. Department of Patent and Tradem Attorney Docket No Attorney Customer	nark Office o. 08350.0420-00000
	Patent and Trademark Office: d original documents or copy thereof.	Ma	ail Stop Assignment R	Recordation Services
 Name of conveying Danny F. SMITH (Jack Harvey CAB James Charles BL Lars Roesvill MAZ) party: Jr.) EEN JRGIN		nd address of receiving r Turbines Incorporat	
Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyar	nce:	Street Address:	2200 Pacific Highw	vay
Assignment	Merger	City: San Die	go	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State: CA	Zip Code:	92186-5376
Other:		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attach	ned?
2. Febru 3. Febru	uary 29, 2012 uary 29, 2012 uary 29, 2012 uary 29, 2012 uary 29, 2012	☐ Yes	🛛 No	
	tent number(s): If this document is being filed t , 2012; 2. February 29, 2012; 3. February 29			tion date of the
A. Patent Application	Number(s):	B. Patent N	Number(s):	
	Additional numbers attached?	└ □ Yes	🖾 No	
	of party to whom correspondence ent should be mailed:	Total number of a	applications and registra	ations involved: 1
Name: Pei R. Chen		Enc acc	e (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 closed (Please charge c ount) thorized to be charged :	•
	GAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT NER, L.L.P.		-	
Street Address: 901 Nev	w York Avenue, N.W.			
City: Washington	n, D.C.			
State:	Zip: 20001	6. Deposit	Account No. 06-0916	
7. Statement and sign	nature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
/Pei R. Chen/ Pei R. Chen, Reg. No. L0491 February 29, 2012			29, 2012	
	Signa	iture		ate
т.	otal number of pages including cover sheet, a	tachments and doo	cuments: 3	

PATENT REEL: 027801 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

SHAFT ALIGNMENT TOOL

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Solar Turbines Incorporated, a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 2200 Pacific Highway, San Diego, CA 92186-5376 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE have empowered to prosecute this application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (______ Application No. ______ filed ______).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Danny Ferrel SMITH	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 2/29/2012
ADDRESS 13737 Paseo Cardiel, San Diego, CA	92129	CITIZENSHIP USA

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.0420-00000 Client Ref. No. 11-1068

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
JAMES BURGIN	Cano Bug-	2/29/12
ADDRESS 2954 AMULET ST		CITIZENSHIP
~ ST AMULET ST		USA
SAN DEGO CA To	7123	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Bryon Clark	Burge	2/29/12
SO34 Ducos PLACE SO	n Diego, CA 92124	CITIZENSHIP

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	DATE
Jack Harvey CABEEN	2/29/2012
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP
9129 Creekford Drive, Lakeside, CA 92040	USA

1. WITNESS NAME		WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Edward	Sieveking	Echel Sint-	2/29/2012
ADDRESS Z 814	PIANTING CIR	, San Diego, CA 92108	citizenship USA

2. WITNESS NAME Alexander Ross WITNESS SIGNATURE Alexander Ross 220 Cranston Grest ESCONDIDO, CA 92025 WITNESS SIGNATURE DATE Z ADDRESS CITIZENSHIP NC

PATENT REEL: 027801 FRAME: 0249

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.0420-00000 Client Ref. No. 11-1068

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
James Charles BURGIN	Ana Quai	2-29-12
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2954 Amulet Street, San Diego, CA 92	123	USA
·		

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Bryan Clark	Barce	2-29-12
ADDRESS 534 DULOS PLACE, Son Di	au (A 921241	CITIZENSHIP
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Nanny F. Smith	Vang 5 10	2-29-12
ADDRESS 2 7 7 10		CITIZENSHIP
3757 Paseo	Cardier, Shy Diego 92129	usa
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

an an approximation of an experimental sectors of a first strategy with the

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.0420-00000 Client Ref. No. 11-1068

3. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Lars Roesvill MAZANTI	your alfort	02-29-12
ADDRESS	V	CITIZENSHIP
1630 Parrot Street, San Diego, CA 921	05	USA

1. WITNESS NAME WITNESS SIGNATORE	DATE
Thomas C. Schecht 14305	2/29/12
ADDRESS 209 Rodney Ave, Encinites, CA 92024	CITIZENSHIP USA

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESSSIGNATURE	DATE
Kanny F. Smith	Van). Lee	2/29/2012
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
13737 Pases Cardia	el, Say Diego CA 92	129 UIA

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 027801 FRAME: 0251

.....

RECORDED: 03/01/2012

a success and we prove a comparison to a success with the static publication and they are successed as a success